Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: Placontrol, Inc.			
Ingram S. CHODOROW	Internal Address: Suite 210			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12760 High Bluff Drive			
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2008				
X Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 92130			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
12/316,922 Filed: December 16, 2008 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10017-5621				
Phone Number: <u>212-949-9022</u>				
Fax Number: <u>212-949-9190</u>	Deposit Account Number _01-0035			
Email Address: Email@lawabel.com,	Authorized User Name <u>), David Dainow</u>			
9. Signature:	Cerr January 15, 2008			
Signature	Date			
J. David Dalnow Reg. 22,959 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0956

•	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Internal Address:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 De charged by credit card
	Additional numbers at	i tached? ☐Yes [X]	No
1	4. Application or patent number(s):		filed together with a new application.
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:	Zip:92130 & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
,	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: San Diego State: <u>CA</u>	
5/4/5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/30/08		12760 High Bluff Drive
, Tri	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ingram S. CHODOROW		
1	7008 To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 10354		currents or the new address(es) below.
	From PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 08/05/No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 01-07		United States Patent and Trademark Office

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0957

AFS: 209,652

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

	TO THE PARTY OF TH
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) an which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:	d other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of
_	Ingram S. Chodorow
	14478 Altamar Court
	Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee;	
nervey sona, assigns and transfers to Assignee;	Discontrol T-4
	Placontrol, Inc. 12760 High Bluff drive
	Suite 210
	San Diego, CA 92130
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rifereign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements v	ight, title and interest for the United States and all which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No 12/316,92	
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed t	by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
BRUXISM PROTEC	CTIVE DEVICE
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents and all foreign countries on said improvements.	1 Maies and all other foreign countries on our effects
The Assignee may apply for and receive the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute a powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all fact history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection Assignee or its successors.	is known to it relating to the improvements and the
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full r and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agrees to others by the undersigned.	ight to convey the rights and property described herein ment affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSKINOR
Dated: 12-30 ,2008	By Man Stradound
······································	Ingram S. CHODOROW
The undersigned declares that he/she was personally execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the purpo	Dissent and did see the above-named individual
	Ву
	Name
	Address
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor New York, New York, 10017	1 200 200

PATENT REEL: 022136 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/20/2009